## CITY OF PORT TOWNSEND

## DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE

WAC Chapter 197-11-340(2)

The City of Port Townsend proposes period update amendments to the **Project Description:** City's Shoreline Master Program (SMP) under RCW 90.58.080(4). The City has prepared draft SMP amendments to ensure the SMP is current with changes in state law and other City plans and regulations.

-6801001131	
APPLICANT:	The City of Port Townsend
Property Owner:	N/A-City wide.
Location of Proposal:	The project has potential to affect all locations within the City of Port Townsend.
Lead Agency:	City of Port Townsend
The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.	
This DNS is issued under WAC 197-11-340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 15 days from the date of issuance. Written comments/appeals concerning the environmental analysis and SEPA determination. Comments must be submitted by <b>May 8, 2025, by 4:00pm.</b> The DNS may be retained, modified, or withdrawn. Please include the <b>Subject line</b> "SMP SEPA Comments" The DNS may be retained, modified or withdrawn. Any appeal of a Threshold SEPA determination for Type V applications is heard by the City Council.	
There is no comm	ment period for this DNS.
This DNS is issued per WAC 197-11-355. There is no further comment period.	
Emma Bolin, SEPA O	April 21, 2025  fficial Date
Responsible Official: Emma Bolin Position: Director of Planning and Community Development	

Address: 250 Madison St, Port Townsend, WA 98368

ebolin@cityofpt.us Email: (360) 390-4048 **Phone:**